

THE WBSCARD BANK LTD.

THE WEST BENGAL STATE CO-OPERATIVE AGRICULTURE & RURAL DEVELOPMENT BANK LTD.

ICMARD Building. 6th Floor, 14/2, CIT Scheme- VIII (M), Kolkata-700 067 PBX: 033-2356-0028, 033-2356-0065 Email: wbscardb@gmail.com Visit us at: www.wbscardb.com

Memo No. 2505/Accts./

February 16, 2023

Expression of Interest [EOI]

Sealed quotations are invited from the empanelled Chartered Accountant Firms, empanelled with the Eastern India Regional Council of the Institute of Chartered Accountants of India, for quoting professional fees conducting Statutory Audit of Accounts of The WBSCARDB Ltd. for the consecutive three [3] financial years i.e. 2022-2023, 2023-2024 & 2024-2025

The WBSCARDB Ltd. is an Apex co-operative Society of the state of West Bengal, having its Head Office, one Training Institute (ICMARD) & Kolkata Branch located at 14/2, C.I.T. Scheme-VIII(M), Ultadanga, Kolkata-700067 & its 10 (ten) other Branches at Burdwan & different districts of Darjeling, Kalimpong & Purulia. The Working Fund of The WBSCARDB Ltd. as on March 31, 2022 was Rs. 1,51,453.70 Lakhs & its Net Worth of The WBSCARDB Ltd. as on March 31, 2022 was Rs. 7,834.53 Lakhs.

The last date for submission of the sealed quotations is February 28, 2023 up to 5 Pm. The quotation should be supported with copies of PAN Card, GST, Registration Certificate of the Firm & documents in support of its credentials.

Soll [Manasij Mukhopadhayay]

Managing Director

Memo No. 2505/Accts/1603/1(8)

February 16, 2023

Copy forwarded for information to:-

1. The General Manager [Operation/BDD], The WBSCARDB Ltd.

2. Office Notice Board, Head Office/ICMARD/ All Branches of The WBSCARDB Ltd.

3. Sri Suman Bhar, DGM (BD), The WBSCARDB Ltd. with a request to arrange for uploading the Notice in the official website of the Head Office [www.wbscardb.com].

4. Miss Sanchari Mitra, AGM & Assistant Faculty Member, ICMARD, with a request to arrange for uploading the Notice in the official website of the ICMARD [www. www. ICMARD.org].

Manasij Mukhopadha Managing Director